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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: Viamed - flow sensor

1 message

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 3 June 2021 at 12:31
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sarah

Please can you arrange to send Terrence a PI for 6x 4310003?

Thank you

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Terrence Subasinghe <terrence.s@technomediclk.com>

Date: Thu, 3 Jun 2021 at 12:28

Subject: Re: Viamed - flow sensor

To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>


Dear Ryan,
Kindly revert to me with the PI for 06 nos packs to the same (HR traders)
Will do the fund transfer.
Have a great day!

Best regards,

Terrence Subasinghe psc, M Def S (Kelaniya)
Manager - Innovation & Special Projects

Mobile:+94 76 8386781  (WhatsApp & Viber enable) 

Technomedics International (Pvt) Ltd.


No 4 | Dhammodaya Mawatha | Pannipitiya | Battaramulla | SRI LANKA

T: +94 11 4401797, +94 11 2877555
F: +94 11 2877100 / +94 11 4411540
http://www.technomediclk.com
This e-mail message and any attached files may contain information that is copyright or confidential. It has been prepared for the private and 
confidential use by the intended recipient and may not be disclosed to anyone else. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the original 
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message and any copy of it from your computer system.  Any review, re-transmission, disclosure, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any 
action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities, other than the intended recipient, is unauthorized. If you have received this e-mail in 
error, please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and delete this e-mail together with any attachments. Technomedics International (Pvt) Ltd.  does 
not represent this e-mail to be free from any virus, fault or defect and it is therefore the responsibility of the recipient to first scan it for viruses, faults 
and defects.

On Wed, 2 Jun 2021 at 15:33, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Terrence


I  am pleased to confirm we are free to quote you for the SpiroTrue H Flow sensors that are compatible with Hamilton
Ventilators. The attached leaflet lists the models that we can confirm compatibility with.


Please note that the following pricing relates to part number 4310003, which is a pack of 6x flow sensors:
SpiroTrue H Flow sensor - pack of 6 pieces - part no. 4310003
(USD price per pack EXW)

1 = $
47.88 
25 = $

41.04 
100 = $
37.62 
250 = $

34.20


If you require 50 sensors, then this would be 9 boxes (54 pieces), the price would be USD $47.88 / pack of 6 EXW


If you require 50 packs, then this would be 300 pieces, the price would be USD $41.04 / pack of 6 EXW  



Best regards


Ryan


Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 





On Wed, 2 Jun 2021 at 10:35, Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Hi Terrence


The Sensor is compatible with Hamilton Medical Ventilators, I can not confirm it is suitable for the Bella Vista, sorry.


Best regards


Ryan




Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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On Wed, 2 Jun 2021 at 09:56, Terrence Subasinghe <terrence.s@technomediclk.com> wrote:



Dear Ryan,
Kindly refer to the below sensor and need 50 numbers
Also confirm that this flow sensor compatible with Bellavista 1000 ventilator  & Reusable
/disposable.





Let me know the price of this as well.
Thanks,


Terrence



-- 










No.4, Dhammodaya Mawatha, Pannipitiya Road, 
Battaramulla, Sri Lanka
T: +94 11 4401797, +94 11 2877555
F: +94 11 2877100 / +94 11 4411540
http://www.technomediclk.com
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This e-mail message and any attached files may contain information that is copyright or confidential. It has been prepared for the private 
and confidential use by the intended recipient and may not be disclosed to anyone else. If you are not the intended recipient please delete 
the original message and any copy of it from your computer system.  Any review, re-transmission, disclosure, dissemination or other use of, 
or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities, other than the intended recipient, is unauthorized. If you have 
received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and delete this e-mail together with any attachments. 
Technomedics International (Pvt) Ltd.  does not represent this e-mail to be free from any virus, fault or defect and it is therefore the 
responsibility of the recipient to first scan it for viruses, faults and defects.
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